Subject to Applicable Law, the acquisition, extension, renewal or replacement of D&O Insurance may be approved solely by 
the Committee provided that (i) the maximum aggregate limit of liability pursuant to the D&O Insurance (including Side “A” 
coverage) shall be not more than US$75,000,000 (seventy five million U.S. Dollars) for each D&O Insurance period; and (ii) 
the Committee has determined that the sums are reasonable considering the Company’s exposures covered under such policy, 
the scope of coverage and the market conditions, and that the D&O Insurance is on current market terms and shall not have a

[...]

Subject to Applicable Law, upon circumstances to be approved by the Committee (and, if required by law, by the Board), the 
Company shall be entitled to enter into a “run off” D&O Insurance of up to seven (7) years, with the same insurer or any other 
insurer (the “Run Off Coverage”); provided that (i) the maximum aggregate limit of liability shall be not more than 
US$75,000,000 (seventy five million U.S. Dollars) for the term of the policy; and (ii) the Run Off Coverage shall be approved 
by the Committee (and, if required by law, by the Board) and the Committee shall have determined that the sums are 
reasonable considering the Company’s exposures covered under such policy, the scope of coverage and the market conditions,